The Temporary Construction Easement is for a period of 36 months from the date of 

full execution of this Agreement. Construction is anticipated to take no more than 36 months. 

2. JUST COMPENSATION

The Just Compensation for the Acquisition Properties is valued at $66,900.00 (sixty-six 

thousand nine hundred dollars and no/100). County hereby waives its right to the 

compensation amount determined in the Appraisal Report and as offered by the City, as the 

public project proposed will mutually benefit the County, City and its citizens. 

3. ESCROW

The acquisition of the Acquisition Properties will not be controlled by an escrow.